Quibell and Son (Hull) Limited — in Administration

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds
District Registry
Case No. 2227 of 2010

Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the
purpose of administration

12 January 2011

www.pwe.co.uk/quibell

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Benson House
33 Wellington Street
Leeds
LS1 4JP
Telephone +44 (0) 113 289 4326
Facsimile +44 (0) 113 289 4580
www.pwe.com/uk
When telephoning please ask for Ruth Turner

Quibell and Son (Hull) Limited (in Administration)
Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration



Contents

Section

1 Purpose of this document

2 The Administrators’ statement of proposals: -
a. Brief history of the Company and summary of the Administrators’ actions

to date

b. Proposals for achieving the purpose of administration
¢. Statement of affairs
d. Statutory and other information

3 Receipts and payments account

Appendices

A Pre-administration costs

B Copy of the statement of affairs

Abbreviations

The following abbreviations are used throughout these proposals:

“the Company” Quibell and Son (Hull) Limited

“Hull” Quibell and Son (Hull) Limited

“the Administrators”  Mark David Arthur Loftus and Ian David Green
“Sch. B1 IA86” Paragraph 49 Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986
“IR86” Insolvency Rules 1986

“the Group” Quibell Construction Group

“Drivers” Driver Consult Limited

“CIM” CJM Asset Management Limited

“the Bank” Barclays Bank Plc

“Humber” Humber Joiners Limited

“Holdings” Quibell and Son (Holdings) Limited

“Developments” Quibell and Son (Developments) Limited



1. Purpose of the document

I wrote to all creditors on 30 November 2010 to explain that the Company had entered into Administration
and that Ian Green and I had been appointed as Joint Administrators on 23 November 2010 .

We were appointed as Administrators to manage the affairs, business and property of the Company. We will
act until such time as our proposals for achieving the purpose of administration have been agreed by
creditors and implemented, following which the Administration will be ended.

The purpose of administration is to achieve one of the following objectives: -

(a) Primarily, rescuing the Company as a going concern, or failing that

® Achieving a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Company
were wound up (without first being in Administration), or finally

© Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential creditors.

For the reasons detailed in this document, objective (b) is being pursued as it was not reasonably practical to
rescue the Company as a going concern. Should that not be possible, objective (c¢) will be pursued.

This document and its appendices form the Administrators’ statement of proposals for achieving the purpose
of administration as required by Paragraph 49 Sch.B1 IA86.

As detailed in Section 2, we have formed the view that the Company has insufficient property to enable a
distribution to be made to unsecured creditors. Accordingly, by virtue of Paragraph 52(1) Sch.B1 IA86, a
meeting of creditors is not being convened at this time. In accordance with Rule 2.33(5) IR86 our proposals
will be deemed to have been approved by creditors unless a meeting of creditors is requisitioned in the
prescribed manner by at least 10% in value of creditors within eight business days of the date on which these
proposals are circulated. We will write to creditors again after the expiry of this period to confirm the
deemed approval of the proposals, or alternatively confirm that a meeting is to be held.

If you have any concerns or questions regarding the background to this case or what is being proposed,
please do not hesitate to contact my colleague, Ruth Turner, on 0113 289 4326.

Mark Loftus
Joint Administrator of Quibell and Son (Hull) Limited

Mark Loftus and Ian Green have been appeointed as joint administrators of Quibell and Son (Hull) Limited to manage its affairs,
business and property as its agents and act without personal liability. Both are licensed in the United Kingdom to act as Insolvency
Practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales.

Quibell and Son (Hull) Limited (in Administration)
Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration



2, The Administrators’ statement of proposals

a. Brief history and summary of the Administrators’ actions to date
Background

The Company was incorporated in 1977, providing a wide range of construction services including masonry
and engineering, mainly to public sector. The Company formed part of the Group, whose head office was
based at Stepney Lane in Hull.

The head office premises on Stepney Lane is property of the Company’s holding company, Quibell and Son
(Holdings) Limited.

The circumstances giving rise to the Administrators’ appointment

As a result of the recent economic downturn, there was an overall reduction in demand for the construction
services provided by the Company. Furthermore, the Group’s stone masonry and restoration divisions,
Humber were found to be unprofitable and were closed in July 2010.

The Company has relied on a significant profitable contract to fund its ongoing activities. However, prior to
the Administrators’ appointment this customer delayed the order for the next batch of lodges until late 2011.
This created a shortfall in the Company’s cashflow, with the funding that would have been required to
continue trading exceeding the potential realisations from ongoing contracts.

Following the Directors’ discussions with the bank regarding their financial position, a notice of intention to
appoint administrators was filed in court by the Directors on 12 November 2010. Mark Loftus and Ian Green
were subsequently appointed as Joint administrators on 23 November 2010.

Nick Reed, Mark Loftus and Ian Green were appointed as administrative receivers of Holdings on 29
November 2010. In addition, Mark Loftus and Ian Green were appointed as administrators over Humber on
23 November 2010, which traded from the site on Stepney Lane.

On 30 November 2010, Anthony Spencer of Eddisons was appointed LPA Receiver over two other properties
owned by another Group company, Developments, which is subject to the same cross guarantees with the
Bank as Hull, Holdings and Humber.

Pre-Administration costs

Prior to their appointment, the Administrators incurred time costs totalling £5,890 in relation to placing the
Company into Administration. In addition, the legal fees incurred pre-appointment amount to £3,926 and
fees for professional services provided by Driver Consult Limited amounted to £14,000. These are
summarised in Appendix A.

Specifically, time was spent by the Administrators and their staff on the following matters:

» Statutory planning work in relation to the Administration appointment, including internal
compliance and risk procedures;
Discussions with the Bank and Company directors regarding the appointment; and
Discussions with lawyers and advisors regarding legal issues and placing the Company into
Administration.

It was necessary for time to be spent on these matters in order that the Company could be placed into
Administration in an orderly manner for the benefit of creditors.

The costs incurred by Drivers relate to their initial review of the Company’s contracts. They spent
approximately 10 days at the Company prior to the Administration appointment in order to ensure they
obtained a full understanding of the current position of each contract. This review was required in order to
prepare for appointment, to ensure key information and knowledge was obtained from Company files and
key employees.

Quibell and Son (Hull) Limited (in Administration)
Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration



2. The Administrators’ statement of proposals

No costs have been paid to the Administrators’ firm prior to appointment in relation to the Administration,
nor were any agreements made with any parties for these costs to be paid.

Payment of unpaid pre-Administration costs as an expense of the Administration is subject to approval in the
same manner as the Administrators’ remuneration and certain disbursements; and is not part of the
Administrators’ proposals subject to approval under Paragraph 53 Sch.B1 IA86. In this case, as the
Administrators have stated that they think that the Company has insufficient property to enable a
distribution to be made to non-preferential unsecured creditors, it will be for the secured creditor and
preferential creditors (if any) to determine these.

The manner in which the Company’s affairs and business have been managed and financed

Due to the lack of available funds, on 19 November 2010 the directors made the majority of employees
redundant, and the Company ceased to trade. Following the Administration appointment, nine employees
were retained to assist in the closure of the office and to provide assistance to the Administrators.

An overdraft of £35,000 was provided by the Bank in order to pay arrears and ongoing salaries for the nine
retained employees. This overdraft was also used to pay incidental costs associated with the closure of the
Company. This overdraft facility will be repaid from the asset realisations in due course.

The Administrators and their agent CJM, with the assistance of the retained employees, identified and
secured the assets on site. Once this process was complete the remaining employees were made redundant
on 8 December 2010.

On appointment, the Administrators instructed Quantity Surveyors, Driver Consult Limited, to review the
contracts and any unbilled work in progress. The Administrators, with the assistance of Drivers are currently
working towards the collection of the debtor book to the extent possible given the status of completion of
contracts.

To date, there has been only one receipt into the Administration bank account, being the petty cash recovered
from site which amounted to £26.24.

Objective of the Administration

As described above, the Company had ceased to trade prior to the Administrators’ appointment. Therefore, it
was not reasonably practicable to rescue the Company as a going concern. The statutory purpose being
pursued in relation to the Company is to achieve a better result for the Company's creditors as a whole than

would be likely if the Company were wound up (without first being in administration).

It is anticipated that the purpose of the Administration will be achieved, as we expect the book debts to
realise a higher value in Administration than in a winding up.

Dividend prospects

Secured Creditor

The Bank holds fixed and floating charges over the Company’s assets secured by a debenture which was
created on 2 July 1982. Furthermore, the Bank has the benefit of cross guarantees against the Company,
Hull, Holdings, and Developments.

On appointment, the Bank was owed approximately £809,000 across the Group.

It is anticipated that the Bank will not recover its Group lending in full from the Company’s asset realisations.
However, it may recover the shortfall by way of the Group’s cross guarantees.



2. The Administrators’ statement of proposals

Preferential Creditors

Preferential claims represent amounts due for any arrears of wages, subject to statutory limits, and unpaid
holiday pay. It is currently uncertain whether a distribution will be made to the Company’s preferential
creditors. Any such distribution will be dependent upon the level of recoveries from the contract debts and
costs of the Administration.

Unsecured Creditors

Based on the information currently available, and the extent of the preferential creditors, it is unlikely that
there will be sufficient realisations to facilitate a dividend to the non-preferential unsecured creditors of the
Company, by virtue of the Prescribed Part or otherwise.

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (Section 176A 1A86 and the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part) Order 2003) applies
where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs, to be set aside for unsecured creditors. The fixed
and floating charges held by the Bank are dated prior to the Prescribed Part order coming into force on 15
September 2003. Therefore, the Prescribed Part does not apply in this case.

The initial meeting of creditors

By virtue of Paragraph 52(1)(b) Sch.B1 IA86, the Administrators do not propose to convene an initial meeting
of creditors in the Company. This decision is based on the following:

e That the Company has insufficient property to enable a distribution to be made to unsecured
creditors; and
e The costs of holding a creditors meeting will be disproportionate to the benefits to creditors.

However, if within eight days of the date of these proposals, at least 10% (by value) of the creditors of the
Company so request in the prescribed manner, a creditors’ meeting shall be convened by the Administrators.
As request to call a creditors’ meeting should be submitted on Form 2.21B and must include:

e Alist of creditors concurring with the request, showing the amounts of their respective debts in the
Administration;

e For each creditor concurring, written confirmation on his concurrence; and

e A statement of the purpose of the proposed meeting.

Please note that under Rule 2.37 IR86, the expenses of summoning and holding a meeting at the request of
creditors shall be paid by those requesting the meeting and they shall provide security to the Administrators
for that payment.

The Administrators’ proposals will be deemed to have been approved by creditors, unless a meeting of
creditors is requisitioned in the prescribed manner, within eight days of the date on which these proposals
are circulated

Ending the Administration

The Administrators currently envisage that once the objective of the Administration has been achieved the
Administration may end in one of the manners set out in Section 2(b}{vii) below depending on the
circumstances at that time.

Pursuant to Paragraph 76 Sch. Bt IA86 the Administrators’ appointment comes to an automatic end after
one vear unless the Court agrees to extend it for a specific period. Alternatively, the relevant classes of the
Company's creditors can consent to a six month extension to the Administrators’ term in office. The
Administrators currently anticipate that an extension may be required.



2. The Administrators’ statement of proposals

b. Proposals for achieving the purpose of the Administration
The Administrators make the following proposals for achieving the purpose of administration.

i) The Administrators will continue to manage and finance the Company’s business, affairs and property
from asset realisations in such manner as they consider expedient with a view to achieving a better result
for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Company were wound up (without first
being in Administration). Should that not be possible, the Administrators will realise property in order
to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential creditors.

ii) The Administrators may investigate and, if appropriate, pursue any claims that the Company may have
under the Companies Act 1985 or IA86 or otherwise. In addition, the Administrators shall do all such
other things and generally exercise all their powers as Administrators as they in their discretion consider
desirable in order to achieve the purpose of the Administration or to protect and preserve the assets of
the Company or to maximise their realisations or for any other purpose incidental to these proposals.

iii) In the unlikely event that the Administrators think that funds will become available for unsecured
creditors, the Administrators may at their discretion establish in principle the claims of unsecured
creditors for adjudication by a subsequent liquidator or the Administrators and that the costs of so doing
be met as a cost of the Administration as part of the Administrators’ remuneration.

iv) If the Administrators think that funds will become available for unsecured creditors, the Administrators
may at their discretion make an application to court for permission to make distributions to unsecured
creditors under Paragraph 65(3) Sch.B1 IA86.

v) Ifthe Administrators believe that it is considered advantageous to extend the Administration beyond the
statutory period of one year, the Administrators shall either apply to Court or seek the consent of the
appropriate classes of creditors for an extension.

vi) Asitis expected that there will be insufficient funds to enable a distribution to unsecured non-
preferential creditors of the Company, the Administrators do not propose to form a creditors committee.

vii) The Administrators may use any or a combination of “exit route” strategies in order to bring the
Administration to an end, but in this particular instance the Administrators are likely to wish to pursue
the following options as being the most cost effective and practical in the present circumstances: -

(a) If, as expected, there are insufficient funds with which to make a distribution to unsecured non-
preferential creditors, once all of the assets have been realised and the Administrators have
concluded all work within the Administration, the Administrators will file a notice under
Paragraph 84(1) Sch.B1 IA86 with the Registrar of Companies, following registration of which
the Company will be dissolved three months later; or

(b) Ifit transpires that there are sufficient funds with which to make a distribution to unsecured
creditors, once asset disposals are complete, the Administrators will place the Company into
creditors’ voluntary liquidation. In these circumstances, it is proposed that Mark Loftus and Ian
Green be appointed as Joint Liquidators and any act required or authorised to be done by the
Joint Liquidators may be done by either or both of them. In accordance with Paragraph 83(7)
Sch.B1 1A86 and Rule 2.117A(2)(b) IR86, creditors may nominate alternative liquidators,
provided that the nomination is made before the proposals are approved; or

(c) Apply to court under Paragraph 79 Sch.B1 for the Administration to be ended and for the
Company to be placed into compulsory liquidation.

viii)The Administrators shall be discharged from lability pursuant to Paragraph 98(1) Sch.B1 IA86 in respect
of any action of theirs as Administrators at a time resolved by the secured creditor ;or if a distribution
has been or may be made to the preferential creditors, at a time resolved by the secured and preferential
creditors; or in any case at a time determined by the court.



2. The Administrators’ statement of proposals

ix) In the circumstances of this case it will be for the secured and preferential creditors to approve the
payment of the unpaid pre-Administration costs as expenses of the Administration.

x) Itis proposed that the Administrators’ fees be fixed under Rule 2.106 IR86 by reference to the time
properly given by the Administrators and the various grades of their staff according to their firm’s usual
charge out rates for work of this nature and that disbursements for services provided by the
Administrators’ own firm (defined as Category 2 disbursements in Statement of Insolvency Practice
No.9) be charged in accordance with the Administrators’ firm’s policy. As the Administrators have stated
that they think that the Company has insufficient property to enable a distribution to be made to non-
preferential unsecured creditors, it will be for the secured creditor, and if applicable, the preferential
creditors, to determine these instead. In any event, the basis of the Administrators’ remuneration and
Category 2 disbursements are to be fixed no later than 18 months after the date of the Administrators’
appointment.

xi) The Administrators also propose that the Company’s books and records be destroyed one year after
dissolution.

¢. Statement of affairs

A statement of affairs of the Company was delivered to the Administrators on 20 December 2010. The
statement was signed by James Stephenson, a director of the Company.

The Administrators make the following comments on the statement of affairs: -

¢ Inaccordance with the standard format of the statement of affairs, no provision has been made for the
costs of realising the Company’s assets or the costs of the Administration.

¢ The Administrators have not carried out anything in the nature of an audit on the information.

The statement of affairs is copied at Appendix A and, as is required by statute, includes details of the names,
addresses and debts of creditors (including details of any security held).



2, The Administrators’ statement of proposals

d. Statutory and other information

Court details for the Administration:

High Court of Justice Leeds District Registry 2227 of 2010

Full name and trading name:

Quibell and Son (Hull) Limited

Registered number:

01320555

Registered address:

Stepney Lane, Hull, East Yorkshire HUz 1LJ

Company directors:

James Stephenson, Michael Bastiman, Barry Foster,
Philip O’Brien

Company secretary:

Peter Alexander

Shareholdings held by the directors and
secretary:

James Stephenson 1 ordinary share of £1.00 each

Date of the Administration appointment:

23 November 2010

Administrators’ names and addresses:

Mark Loftus, Pricewaterhouse Coopers LLP, 2 Humber
Quays, Wellington Street West, Hull HU5 2BN and Ian
Green, Pricewaterhouse Coopers LLP, Benson House, 33
Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4JP

Appointor’s / applicant’s name and
address:

The Company Directors

Objective being pursued by the
Administrators:

(b) Achieving a better result for the Company’s creditors
as a whole than would be likely if the Company were
wound up (without first being in Administration).

Should that not be possible, the Administrators will realise
property in order to make a distribution to one or more
secured or preferential creditors.

Division of the Administrators’
responsibilities:

In relation to paragraph 100(2) Sch.B1 1A86, during the
period for which the Administration is in force, any
function to be exercised by the persons appointed to act as
Administrators may be done by any or all of the persons
appointed or any of the persons for the time being holding
that office.

Proposed end of the Administration: Dissolution
Estimated dividend for unsecured Nil
creditors:

Estimated values of the prescribed part Not applicable
and the company’s net property: PP
Whether and why the Administrators

intend to apply to court under Section Not applicable

176A(5) 1A86:

The European Regulation on Insolvency

Proceedings (Council Regulation(EC) No.

1346/2000 of 29 May 2000):

The European Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings
applies to this Administration and the proceedings are
main proceedings




3. Receipts and payments account

Receipts and Payments Account for the period from 23 November 2010 to 10 January 2011

Directors’
statement of
affairs (£) (£)
Receipts
Book debts 530,000 -
Prepayments 5,000 -
Group companies 500,000 -
Cash in hand - 26.24
1,035,000 26.24
(£)
Payments
Net wages - 23,609.26
PAYE & NIC - 4,110.34
Pension deductions - 1,164.94
Employee expenses - 30.00
Bank charges - 135.00
29,139.54

Balance in hand / (overdraft) (29,113.30)




Appendix A Pre Administration costs

The following are costs incurred prior to the appointment of Administrators but with a view to the
Company entering Administration. It is proposed that the unpaid costs will be paid as an expense of
the Administration. None of these costs are part of the proposals subject to approval under paragraph
53 Sch.B1 IA86.

Unpaid Paid amount Payment made by

amount (£) (£) (if applicable)
Fees charged by the Administrators 5,860 - Not applicable
Expenses incurred by the
Administrators: ) Not apolicable
e lLegal fees 3,926 pp
e  Drivers fees 14,000
Fees chargefi by ?ther persons qualified ) ) Not applicable
to act as an insolvency practitioner
Expenses charged by other persons
qualified to act as an insolvency - - Not applicable
practitioner
Total 23,816 - -




Appendix B Copy of the statement of affairs




Rule 2.29 " Form 2,148

Statement of affairs

Name of company €,[f{373"ﬂ;3;§1}4 number s
Quibell & Son (Hully Limited 013205838
In the || Court case number
In the Leeds District Registry of the High Court, 2227 of 2010

¢ Chancery Division
:, Ul name of county

findnsert vame and addiess of  Statement as to the aftairs of (a) Quibell & Son (Hull) Limited: Stepney fane. Kingston apon Hall,
cusstered oftwe of the company HUIS 1L '

ib} insert date on the (b) 23 November 2010. the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth
I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full. true and complete statement of the affairs

of the above named company as at (b} 23 November 2010 the dare that the company entered
administration.

Full name James Stephenson

Signed

pated T2



A —Summary of Assets

Assets
E Baok | Fstimaied to )
i i :
Yalue Realise
¢ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Trade debtors 1329717 330000
Prepayments - utilities 22664 5000
Group companies 2136840 06000
Associated company ~ Humber Joiners 431254 -
Uncharged assets:

4120473 FORSO00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

,’;’”
\M x/w

Pl ig

Stgnatdre” | TSI




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Fstunated

to realise

£
Estimated total assets available for preferential
ereditors (carried from page A) | £1H033000
E }; e St e —sassieint 11
Liabilities §
Preferential creditors:- Redundancy Pavments Office ! 669666
i
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential ereditors E36RA
e
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) PN
|
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ 1365334
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges ' £ 365334
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Nil
Total assets available to unsecured ereditors £ 13165334
£
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charee
holders) 2006453
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors ; (2631119
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
£ ;
Nii !

Shortfall to fleating charge holders (brought down) |
A2 .
(2631119)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

132119)

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase. chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and custome

claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claimine retention of title over property in the company’s
POSSEsSion.

&

Address
(with postcode)

Name of creditor
or Claimant

i
3
i
{
i

Amount
of debt
£

tails of any security held bs
creditor

«
_
-

attached listing

R s o ¢

Date 1701900




O2{UK) LIMITED
2CAN

ATCARGLASS

A1 BIGNS AND GRAPHICS LIMITED
AT TYRE SERVICES LIMITED

AB CONTAINERS LIMITED

ACORN CATERING EQUIPMENT
ACS LIMITED

ADDPLANT LIMITED

SAM ALLO(CONTRACTORS) LIMITED
ALLGDOD PLG

ANDY HIRE SALES & SERVICE
ARCO SAFETY CLOTHING & EQUIP
ARGENT ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD
ARROW SELF DRIVE

ASHTEAD PLANT HIRE CO LTD
AUTOGLASS

BAPP INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES LTD

B & A SCAFFOLDING LIMITED

BELL WASTE

BEVERLEY MOTOR FACTORS LTD
BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED
ALLAN BINKS TIMBER LIMITED

K BINKS HEATING LIMITED

BLENKIN PRODUCTS LIMITED
GEORGE BOYD

SME INV FINANCE RE BRIT TYREs
BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS
BRITISH GAS TRADING LTD

1 J BROADY

BT CELLNET LIMITED

BUSINESS 1T SUPPORT TEAM LIMITED
CASPIAN ACCESS & PLANT HIRE LTD
CEMEX UK MATERIALS LIMITED
CENTRAL CRANE HIREMULLY LTD

C & G CONCRETE LIMITED
CHAMPION HIRE

CHIPPINDALE Espzﬁ LTD
\;wmpm,éb{ Ehpy ,Dﬁmz;p mn«f

260 BATH ROAD

DANISH BUILDINGS

19 BOULEVARD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
68-78 LEADS RDAD

GREAT UNION STREET
FREIGHTLINER ROAD

UNIT 25

5 AIRE VALLEY PARK
GROVEHILL

LINCOLN STREET

63/83 BREARLEY STREET
WYKEHAM STREET

P.O.BOX 21

52 STOCKHOLM ROAD
RESERVOIR ROAD

PO BOX 119

PO BOX 4487

DALTON STREET

UNIT D

NORTHERN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
UNIT 2 PHOENIX BUSINESS PARK
CORONATION ROAD

CATFOSS LANE

ENVIROMENT HOUSE

158 PLANE STREET

UNIT 9

HALLAMSHIRE HO MEADOW COURT
PAYMENTS

PAYMENT AREA 3

122 STONEFERRY ROAD
CHESTER ROAD

4 FAIRFAX HOUSE

115 CLEVELAND STREET

PO BOX 104

NORTH SIDE

UFFINGTON ROAD

2 ROMAN RIDGE ROAD
BUTTERBOWL WORKS

> OQJWZ* AGEN ROAD

LLg

UNIT 4 SOUTH ﬁ_ﬂ Tﬁ TRADIN
WOODWELL

3 PARK

AONG BUSINESS PAR

3-9 WEST STREET
72178 ANLARY ROAD

4 FLUIS GARDENS

AT BTOUKHOLM ROAD
PO ROX B3

QLAY 10 MIDDLE
LOCKWOTD 8771
23 WITNE Y ROAD
UNIT 10

44-46 HIGH STREET
THE BOULEVARD

HESSLE ROAD
TEAM VALLEY BUSINESS CT1
WAGON LANE

WAVERLEY STREET
SUTTON FIELDS INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
CLOUGH RUAD

THERM ROAD
HAWKWELL

MILL LANE

CRESSE
BRANDSESBURTON
WITTY STREET
ANLABY ROAD

9B6A KINGSWAY

5 HAYLAND STREET

PRESTON BROOK
COTTINGLEY BUSINESS PARK

THORNABY
ALBERT DOCK

FING ROAD LOWER WORTLEY
SUTTON FIELDS INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

TORNES N Iw R ROAD

SCALRY
SUTTON FIELDS INDUSTRIAL ERTATE

(PJENN ELIZABE TH DOCK

L LD TRADING ESTATE
ANEDLINGTON INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

ci,
CATESHEAD
BINGLEY
BEVERLEY
HMULL
BIRMINGHAM
SCARBOROUGH
HULL
HULL
HULL
VARRINGTON
WORTHING
HULL
HULL
CINDERFORD
BEVERLEY
HIGH WYCOMBE
L3 RSO3 LS

s ]
vy
e
ih

-
-
B
o

TA38.79
149 66
108 78

42.03

4594 25

00071

1854 82
417 83

136154

1178.93
119 88

16854 66
241.80

85.47

1190




ENDYKE TYRE MAF
ERMINE ENGINEER!
EVANS HALSHAW
FIRTH SHEET METAL LIMITED
FIXFIRM
FOREST OF DEAN DISTRICT COUNGCIL
3O FOSTER LIMITED
BODFREY AUTOPARTS
HARBORD SUPPLIES LIMITED
HEADLAND PLANT L
HEDON FIRE & SAFETY

HEWDEN HIRE CENTRES LIMITED

HLTHGT BRITAING LIMITED
PETER HIRD & SONS LIMITED
HIRE STATION
HOWDEN JOINERY LIMITED
HULL COLLEGE
HULL VAN CENTRE
HUMBER SAND & GRAVEL LIMITED
HUMBERSIDE AGGREGATES & EXCAVATIONS LTD
IMPERIAL COMMERTIALS LIMITED

INDUSTRIAL m%vv HULLY LIMIT

INSIGNIA SIGNS & ENGRAVING

INTERFIX u%E. ES
JACKSON BUILDING CENTRES LT
JEWSON CREDIT SERVICES
KEYLINE BUILDERS MERCHANTS
KINGSTON CRAFSMEN STE LIMITED
KRIDAN FORKLIFT SERVICES
KRL GROUP
LAIDLAW SOLUTIO
R J LANDER
ARNOLD LAVER & CO LI
LEODS CONTRACTORS »;imc
LINCOLNSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL
LONDON BOROUGH OF MERTON
MARSHALL MOTOR GROUP LIMITED
MEGAPLANT

APANY LTD

NS LIMITED

INBOW i 2 RNATIONAL

Wi

ENDYRE LANE

FRANCIS HOUSE BILVER B
PRIORY PARK

ELGE HOUSE

PYKE ROAD

ROH PARK

MIDDLE FARM

CONVAMORE ROAD

MORLAND STREET

288 BOOTHFERRY ROAD

ACKLAM HOUSE

PO BOX 87

T TRAFFORD WHARF ROAD
ENGLISH STREET

FIELDS FARM ROAD

UNITS B18B2 COPENHAGEN ROAD
PO BOX 139

COURTNEY STREET

PO BOX 104

NORTH CAVE QUARRY

HEDON ROAD

92/93 BARMSTON STREET

UNIT 10 TEMPLE STREET

DERBY ROAD

PELHAM HOUSE

PO BOX 7357

PG ROX 807

CANNON STREET

GARTH HOUSE SCARBORDUGH ROAD
THE COURTYARD

STRAWBERRY LANE

WHITECLIFF QUARRY

BRAMHMHALL LANF

BROOMFIELD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

MERTON GIVIC
HONDA HOUSE
WYKE STEET
ﬂbmﬁﬂu%i STREET
SOUTHA :m.:\ BUSIN

CENTRE

S8 PARK

Qﬂ@ UGH WORKS
CZ CENTRAL PARK
<,<.>‘N,@£A DLD PARK
,\ZN HOUSE LANE

UNIT 3 STADIUM WORKS
UNIT 3 FOUR WINDS INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

GREAT MNORTHERN

HOPPER HILL ROAD

MAIN STREET

Aux MERY

BISHOP AUKLAND COUNTY DURHAM
HESSLE

70-74 ACKLAM ROAD HEDON

STRETFORD MANCHESTER

TRAFFORD PARK MANCHESTER
HULL

LONG EATON MOTTINGHAM
SUTTON FIELDS INDUSTRIAL ESTATE  HULL
OUEENS GARDENS HULL
HULL
, STOUKTON ON TEES
LANE NORTH CAVE
HULL
HULL

ﬁIOmzNymzx

BEVERLEY ROAD HULL
DONCASTER
Ll th

CANWICK ROAD

KIRKINTILLOCH

MALTON
WILLERBY
WILLENALL

NEWLAND STREET

FOLLY HALL

hOZOCZ ROAD
L4

ENUE

SCARBOROU

ELLIFEOODT T@Zm BURS WK

.w
, rdh‘ Mc«r 5
HU4 7Y
YO 3YS
LNG 308

HU1E 8TG
32 G

63 aZr

NGO 3FZ
HU? 0X0
HLT 3y X
HUB 7QF

@zw &%&
LNB 8HG
GH1 9AB
GBS 1X1

MUZ 048
Y17 Bew
HUTD BAF
WY13 3RS
15 8N




RED HOT VENDING
REHLLY CONCRETE PUMPING LIMITED
THE RICHMOND CABINET COMPANY
RIXONWAY KITCHENS UIMITED
RIX PETROLEUM
RIX FUELMATE
ROBIN CONCRETE & WASTE DISPOSAL LIMITED
SANGWIN CONCRETE PRODUCTS LIMITED
SANDSFIELD READY MIXED CONCRETE LIMITED
SANDSFIELD GRAVEL COMPANY
BARRY mbz, LLE
SCARBOROUGH FIXINGS & TOOL HIRE
FRSCOTT LIMITED
SHEFFIELD INSULATIONS LIMITED
SHIRE SURVEYS LIMITED

SIGNS EXPRESS LIMITED
SIGNS DISPLAY . COM LIWITED
SIMPLY POSTBOXES
SMART & COOK
SOLUTION 24 rzgﬁmﬁ
SOPER PLASTICS LIMITED
SPEEDY ASSETT SERVICES LIMITED
SPEEDY LIFTING LIMITED
SPEEDY HIRE CENTRES NORTHERN LIMITED
SPLITSEC LIMITED
STEEL-MET BUILDING PRODUCTS
STEMA SHIPFING (UK LIMITED
STONELEDGE PL Z.a & TRANSPORT Limitad
STOCKSIGNS LIMIT
SUNTRAP @z\m:ﬂm?f
SUPPLIES TEAM
SUPPLY UK HIRE SHOPS LIMITED
THE SYMPHONY GROUP PLC
TARMAC NORTHERN LUMTED
TEACHERBOARDS (1985 LIMITED
TESTORTE CONSTRUC
THOMPSONS FENCING SE
TIGER mCUﬁw

OLD PREMIER STONE YARD

SHAW CROSS BUSINESS PARK
WITHAM HOUSE

FOSTER STREET

DANSOM LANE
SANDSFIELD

SANDSFIELD

4 WESTFIELD AVENUE
LOWER WILLIAM STREET
CANNING STREET
HILLSBOROUGH WORKS
WESTFIELD COTTAGE
UNIT 16 PRIORY TEC PARK
LONDESBOROUGH STREET BUSINESS PARK

32 SAXON WAY

50 STAINBECK ROAD

3 JENNING STREET

SHARED SERVICES CENTRE CHASE HOUSE
THE PENTAGON ISLAND

LAKESIDE BUILDING ALEXANDRA PARK
LOWER GROUND FLOOR MERCHANTS QUAY
STATION YARD

POWELL DUFFRYN HOUSE

STATION ROAD

43 DRMSIDE WAY

158 GORDON ROAD

60-70 VICAR LANE

LOWRY HOUSE OPAL COURT

GELDERD LANE

PO BOX 2600

CARLTON STATION

N@ THOMAS STREET

2 C«U.GIN? WAY

OTAGD HOUSE

SA ,ﬁg EDGER DEPARTMENT
TON WASTE DARK

NNONATION PARK

24 BOULEVARD

PO BOX 68

341 BEVERLEY ROAD
BUCKS TON
CLAY STREE

- REETOWNMN WAY
STATION ROAD

45 SPYVEE STREET

SACARTHD

LANGSETT ROAD
7 CROWLE BANK ROAD

LONDESBOROUGH STREET

PRIORY TEC PARK

16 THE PARKS
NOTTINGHAM ROAD
PRESCOT ROAD
ASHLEY LANE
STATION ROAD
THBURY DOCKS

HARBONE
UITTLE GERMANY
MOSLEY ROAD

HOLDERNESS ROAD

> VILLAGE

DEWSBURY
HULL

HULL

HULL
BRANDE SR,
BOX 52 BIA
PARAGON H 33 CHURCH STREET 0588 70
,E XﬁO m PO BOX 47 ESSEX HOUSE, MANOR STREET HULL 1450 449




24-7 Dyains
A1 Environmental Services
1M J Abbott

Acorn momme ding

Acorn Catering Eguipmeant
ACP ooso@a

AFT Lid

AGN Fencing

A K Sheetmetal

Sam Alion

Altitude Scaf

Allaway Acoustics
Atuseraen Lid

AMP Fabrications

Amwell Systems

Argent Engineering
Arkinstall

Alan Wood & Partners

B & 5 Groundworks

M Backhouse

Barker & Pattorson

Barley Studios

Bardale Services

£ & A Scaffolding Lid
Becker (Sliding) Partitions
Brian Bell Carpets
Bernhards Sports Surfaces

M Bielby

Binks Building Services
K Binks Plumbing
Bootham

Border Scaff

Bovema

Bradford Roofing
Bradbury Security
Brigys Amasco
HF By
Foge

ar P

= Clarkson

Clearway

DE
UNIT 87 TIR LLWYD INDUST
2 0L0D COTTAGES
4 THE PADDOCK
BRANCH LANE
MILL BARN
UNIT 2 BLAYDON BUSINESS CENTRE
RISEHOW INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
UNIT 87 BURTONWOOD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
PLUMBTREE FARM INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
500 HESSLE ROAD
LINCOLN STREET
UNIT 1 NORTHSIDE
T GUEENS ROAD
ACORN HOUSE
UNIT 1 SULLIVAN BUSINESS PARK
CONTRACTS OFFICE
52 STOCKHOLM ROAD
DUDLEY ROAD WEST
341 BEVERLEY ROAD
7 WARTON DRIVE
UNIT 24
82-84 YORK STREET
CHURCH BALK
A CUZON STREET
UNIT D THERM ROAD
WRMCO HOUSE
UNIT E1 NORTHIMINSTER BUSINESS PARK
BILTON ROAD
4 CAVE STREET
921 HEDON ROAD
WITTY STREET
UNIT ZA KETTLESTRING LANE
LIONS
%ﬂzﬁuﬂ
THE Ow,(u OOE. YARD
LITTLE TREES
AMABCO IQC SE
PORTL
/\»SW,%
1

1
3
p

ATHE Z>

BLEINESS PARK

UnNIT w LAYERTH :umzumﬁ ROAD
CLAY STREET

ALEXANDER DOCK

PO BOX 7035

MARSH LANE

PROGRESS HOUSE
PREMIER HO
PO BOX 88
31 MARKETHILL ROAD
78 JERVIS ROAD

34 COPENHAGEN ROAD

T ASAPH AVENUE
Sb..Zﬁ@CEOCQi ROAD

CATTERICK VILLAGE mﬁu 3&62?
DINTON SALISBURY
EAST KNAPTON MALTON
COWDEN ROAD BLAYDON
FLIMBY MARYPORT

PHIPPS LANE
BAWTRY ROAD

WARRINGTON
HARWORTH

Icwm

FREIGHTLINER ROAD HULL
HERTEORD HERTS
CHAPPEL ROAD WATTISHIE
SCARBOROUGH STREET HULL

188 COTTINGHAM WAY NORTHANTS

SUTTON FIELDS INDUSTRIAL ESTATE  HULL

TIVIDALE OLOBURY
HULL
HULL ROAD WOODMANSEY
21 BONDGATE SELBY
WINCOLMLEE HULL
DUNNINGTON YORK
HULL
CLEVELAND BUSINESS PARK HULL
A77T WHIPPENDELL ROAD WATFORD
NORTHFIELD LANE UPPER POPPLETON
RUGBY
HULL
HULL
HULL
CLIFTON MOOR YORK
PEAR TREE ROAD BRISTOL
CARDIFF HOUSE CARDIFF ROAD BARRY
B2A WYKE LANE BRADFORD
LEVEN ROAD BRANDESBURTON

101 POWKE LANE
ZEZ ﬁﬁumﬂw

CRADLEY :fi:

RIAL ESTATE

HENRY 80O0T WAY
CHAMBERLAIN ROAD
HEDON ROAD

256 BTATION ROAD
15 HENRY BOOT WhY

NEWTOWN HAMILTON
BILTON GRANGE WL
SUTTON FIELDS INDUSTRIAL ESTATE  MULL

Qr 0 7RZ
5P BEB
YOUT BIA
NE21 5TW
CATS 8PD
WAS 44K

HUG 4l p%
SG14 1EN
PEE Ny
HUT 4

NRTA AP
L7

IC«, Ho
HUTT OFB
YO 31X

Y19 5LH
LIS 5P
HLUIE TBE
WIS 7TQY
YORE 5O

HUG 5QP
HUZ 4BH
ii@ 4KF

1219¢
159081

PP,

(;:'

e i A

W
J 2N

A

in
[

-

3
3

£,

T3 ey s




Colf
Collier Herry

Complete Coatings
Commercial Systems
Commercial Interior Solutions
Complete Diamond Drilling
Complete Coatings
Conspec Contracts

Cook Damp & Dacay

Tony Cook Lig

P Cooper Decorating
Clifford Cooper

Courteraft

Crown Glass

Crystal Clear Solutions
CS5 Yorkshire

D & D Decorators

R A Dalton Lid

Dalesauna

Dansara

Davanson Lid

Dawber Williamson Cedings
DOM Projects

A Deakin

Dearnieys

Decorall

Delvebright

Derwent Roofing

Dividers Modernfold

Dodds Roofing

Dyson insulations

East Yorkshire Aluminium
Eastern Counties Contracting
Huxford & Drant

East Coast Construction
East Coast Surfacing
Endon Roofing

Ermine Eng

East Yorkshire Aluminium
D Fahy

S

Giallagher Engin
Galway

Gemint Dontracts
Gemin Biinds

Glass & Framing

Grant Gibson

Gilbaris Blockpoo!
Glasstint

Goldstar Doubleglazing
s Environmental

WY RNORTH
LEADS ROAD
UNIT 2 MELLORS RGAD

UNIT 4 KIMMBERLIE STREET

133 MARFLEET AVENUE

PO BOX 470

9F GOTHENBURG WAY

UNIT 4 KIMBERLEY STREET

1010 WESTCOTT VENTURE PARK

177 SHARP STREET

DAISY HILL ROAD

58 LAKE ENTERPRISE PARK

9 VICTORIA ROAD

LOGIC HOUSE

CROWN BUILDING

7 THE BEREA

BECK HOUSE

LIVERPOOL HOUSE

BURNTREE FARM

GRIMBALD GRAG CLOSE

4 MANCLIN AVENUE

23 FIRST LANE

UNIT 4 SOUTH ORBITAL TRADING PARK
PREMIER HOUSE

219 KINGSTON ROAD

120-128 WRENTHORPE ROAD

8 CAMBUSLANG WAY

CEDAR BUSINESS CENTRE

UNIT 1 ELIZABETH COURT

UNIT 1 LLANELLI GATE

UNIT 94 KELLYTHORPE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
DYSON HOUSE

WILTSHIRE ROAD

PANTON GRANGE

PO BOX 59

THE WORKSHOP GLENVILLE LODGE
EUROPA WAY

ENDON HOUSE

FRANCIS HOUSE

WILTSHIRE ROAD

24 LINDHURST (;
6 CHARTER GATE

WOOD
B1 WASSAND STREET

UNIT 4 CENTRAL PARK

36 BRADWORTH DRIVE
YARD 3 COURTNEY BTREET
MELTON COURT

85 CENTRAL DRIVE

MARVEL STRERT

4 GLOUCESTER CLOSE
CLIFTON ROAD

CRYSTAL HOUSE

UNIT 34 HARPINGS ROAD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

JUNIPER COURT
BENDAL HOUSE

TRAFFORD PARK

SUTTON FIELDS INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

NEWLAND AVENUE
BURSTWICK
SOUTH PARK INDUSTRIAL EGTATE

31 GIBBFIELD PARK ROAD
2 REAR COMMERCIAL STREET

EAST LAMBWATH ROAD
LIVERPOOL STREET
COWSHILL

ST JAMES BUSINESS PARK
SUTTON ROAD

HEDON ROAD
MOSS INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

WRENTHORPE

CAMBUSLANG INVESTMENT PARK
3 CEDAR ROAD

MANNERS INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
DAFEN

ARMYTAGE ROAD
DAIRYCOATES INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
WIRE HILL LANE

MAIN STREET
RUSKIN AVENUE

SILVER BIRCH PARK
DAIRYCOATES INDH

STRIAL ESTATE
ON PARK

CAVE

CORNWALL STREE
OBGOLBY

—4

GIBSON LANE

BRACEBRIDGE HEATH
01 SPRINGFIELD WAY

BOXWELL ROAD
TEMPLE STREET

HULL
HULL
YORK
HULL
HULL
WESTCOTT
HULL

HULL
SCUNTHORPE
ELLAND
MANCHESTER
SCARBOROUGH
GRIMSBY
WATHERMWICK
HULL

BISHOP AUKLAND

KNARESBOROUGH

HULL
HESSLE
HULL
LEIGH
WILLERBY
WAKEFIELD
GLASGOW
DONGASTER
ILKESTON
LLANELLY
DRIFFIELD
BRIGHOUSE
HULL

WRAGEY

BRIGG

GREAT HATFIELD
BRIGE
WAKEFIELD
LINGOLN
HULL
BEVERLEY

FULL

UL
SCARBOROUGH
BULL

LTON
BLACKROO
HULL

LINCOLN
BLACKESOOL
ANLARY

HULL
BEREMHAMETESD
FHULL

2 9HD
D17 2842
XE OAL
M8 05y
YO12 3Ew
DNG4 SAR
HUTY 4TL
HLUIS 4aXT
DL13 108
HGS BPL
LIS DHX
HUT3 8EF
HUSG INY
WNT 3PT
HUTD BAN
W2 DIN
(32 BND
DN 8T
DET BEF
SA14 8LO
YOREBOI
HOEG 1PT
HUA 300

DNZ20 5GA
HUTT 4US
DN20G 8UN

1000 ¢
15859
57

4262

218

B5823

22203
244

Do

57




Hambleton Frasary
Harrison Thompsan
L Harwood Lid
Hawthorne Timber
Hemswell Contrating
Hiltons Electric
N Hodgson -
Hodgson & Kat
Hodgson Plastering
Holmes Ward Landscapes
i R Hollinshead

H msma ?G?Smm

Hull Suspended Cellings
Humber Elagtrical
Humberside Aggregates
Hussey seatway

1AC

ivopal Monarfiax

gersoll Rand Security
stacoustic

tnto Design Ltd

JC Electrical

JARE Joel

Martin Johnson

P L Johnson

Jordans Sunblinds

JEM Engine

f:O Roofing

Carl Mendrick
K éﬂsz Damp & Timber

K g aze
Laidiaw 5o

THE AIRFIELD
YEOMAN HOUSE

576 BRADFORD ROAD
31 MARKETHILL ROAD
50 HIGH STREET
WEST ROAD

UNIT 117 LOUIS PEARLAMAN CENTRE

THE FORGE
50 THE BOULEVARD

PROSPECT FARM

2 ALBERT AVENUE

CASWELL HOUSE

RINGROSE STREET

HILLBERRY

UNIT 13 SPENCER INDUSTRIAL £
45-46 PORTLAND PLACE

NORTH CAVE QUARRY

3 CENTURIAN WAY

IAG HOUSE

BARTON DOCK ROAD

BESCOT CRESCENT

INSTA HOUSE

18 RIDLANDS RISE
27 PICKERING ROAD
CORPORATION MitL
THE WORKSHOP

20 SKIRLAW CLOSE

88 YORK STREET

GLAISDALE DRIVE EAST

10 MILLFORD CLOSE

B PARK STREET

UNIT 27 THE PARKER CENTRE
10 BYWARD DRIVE

165 BURNAM COURY
ENVIROMENT HOUSE
3HERIOT wWay
STRAWBERRY LANE
HIGHWAY HOUSE

15T FLOOR CRAV
ITER CRCLE

ATVWINCOLMLEE
BROOKLANDS Scbﬁ

R

7 TADMAN STREET
76 PORT mn TREET

35 HALL ROAD

77 ASHTHORPE

WHITEMALL ESTATE
EAST BIERLEY
NEWTOWN HAMILTON
KIRTON-IN-LINDSEY
POGMORE

GOULTON STRET
STALLINGBOROUGH

WILTOMN
BOULEVARD
GOWERTON ROAD

HULL ROAL
COPENHAGEN ROAD

CROSSLANDS LANE

MORRSIDE ROAD
STRETFORD

IWANHOE ROAD
LIMPSFIELD CHART

CORPORATION STREET
BA COMPTON STREET

BILBOROUGH
NARBOROUGH
TOTTERDOWN
MANSFIELD ROAD

IGH ROAD

BEVERLEY

GUON INDUSTRIAL
NGE ROAD

QX\QCT RD
NEWRY

GAINSBOROUGH

BARMSLEY
HULL
GR

HULL
NORTHAMPTON
HULL

HULL

HULL

HULL

BROUGH
WARMINGTER
WANCHESTER

BRI 346#
Cﬂ REY

L5812 548
BD4 8P

1367 7
53845
197 7

o
<3

[
& o~ k2 Pt =g

4
7
9
2
1
o




UNITS 1-2 MOSS BOAD INDUS

AL ESTATE

New County Glaring BESBEMER WAY

N&N Services UNIT 2 JENNING STREET HULL

W Nobie SNEATON LANE RUSWARP WHITRY

NMorman & Underwood THE FREE SCHOOL BUILDING 170 SCUDAMORE ROAD LEICESTER

Northern Access Floors 80 SCOTT STREET HULL

Oxdey Shuttars SOVEREIGN BUSINESS PARK BONTOFT AVENUFE HiL

Park Glass Studio SUNLIGHT HDUSE 13 PARK DRIVE DONCABTER

W Fattison 17 BAINTS CLOSE SOUTHCOATES LANE HULL

Pave Away THE BUIDERS YARD TIETATION ROAD NAFFERTON

Paysagiste 6 CITY ROAD NOTTINGHAM Zg &K}

P & D Enginesring TOWER MOUSE LANE HEDOMN ROAD ML HU2 ﬁuw

Paarson & Curtess CENTURIAN HOUSE CENTURIAN WAY CLEAKHEATON

Pagasus Externals OAKRIDGE PARK ROAD BINGLEY

& 4 Pickiord Blectrical NEWBOURNE HOUSE BEDFORD GROVE NOTTINGHAR

R Pickup 4 HACKNESS ﬁwmemZm NEWEY SCARBOROUSGH Y12 Jﬁw

Pinpoint METHIL OOx; LEVEN FIFE KYs arE

C E Piftaway 106-114 FL AOZ STREET JRISEIEEN Y

PJB Engineering CAMDEN Mz chm 2 GREY STREET OLs c,i;

Playline Services 87 LOMOND CRESCENT KATE 2

Polytan Sports Surfac 1 RECTORY PLACE LECHUW

Pomone Elscincal 95 INMANS ROAD HEDON

Portakabin NEWLANE HUNTINGTON D32 GF

COLWICK QUAYS PRIVATE ROAD NO 2 S 2

Lid WYKE STREET HEDON ROAD HIJB TPA

Priestley Civil Enginsering BECOR HOUSE GREEN LANE LING 7L

Prima Doors NEWBY ROAD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE HAZEL GROVE ST BDA

Procter Brot 4 BEACONSFIELD COURT GARFORTH SI5 10

Procter Fencing 4 BEACONSFIELD COURT GARFORTH ‘ 25 104

OM Roofing UNIT 7 CALDER WHARFE WORKS RAVENSTHORPE DEWSBURY 13 HIW

G Rawlinsnn 3 NORTHGATE CoTM Z@Zb,z I 3«; A

RHM Communications GOODRIDGE HOUSE GOODRIDGE AVENUE GLOUCESTER

Rhodar UNIT G ASTRA PARK PARKSIDE { ANF LEEDS

John Richaras Decorators EAGLE HOUSE ér SBY WAY NORTH HYKEHAM

Richmonid Roofing UNIT 49 BATLEY BUSIN CENTRE ECHNOLOGY DRIVE LEY

Richmond Cladding RICHMOND HOUSE 7 MANCHESTER ROAD

Ritmac ingulation CROFTOM DRIVE

de Studio 08 CURZON STREET
obinson RGONS MILL

Un LA QG‘»HW
DANSOM LANE &

VARD
ABBEY WALK !
1T BIDINGS COURT LY PTARK AT TC LL
WHLNCOTE LANE ELGRAVE TAMWORT
5 BROADGATE AVENUE HORSFORTH 518 507




Ray Smith Plastering

Solp Interiors

3 Humberside Suspended Ceilings
Soveraign Stainiess Fabricators

Sports Surfaces LUK,
SPP Dacorators

Star Suspendad Ceailings
R Stannard Macadam
Stained glass centre
Stoneledge P& T
Stoneledge South Bank
Stone Cleaning Restoration
Stroma

0 Suggitt

Surface Protection
Syntho Res UK

Syston Doors

Tarmac

™S

Teeside Concrate Products
Teling )
Thompson Fencing
Thristlington Sales
Tilson Scafiolding Lid
Tunnicliffe Furniture

UK Screeders

Universal

Waltestric

Viking Balcony

Vulcan Aluminium
Wakefleld Metroglaze

P J Ward

Ward Roofing

Warmseal

Watts Contracting

Welch Glazing Company
Wood & Plastaring

Wootro

Zircon Floos
HIRC

stoke | imiwed

:umﬂﬁmﬁ ROAD

12 TEASEL CLOSE
318 REDWOOD DRIVE
UNIT 5 BROOKFIELD FARM INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
RENDAL STREET
DSALMON PASTURES
PO BOX 1010
UNIT 33 BLACKPOOL BUSINESS PARK
4 LOCKWOOD STREET
11 FAIRHOLME LANE
KILLERBY LANE
STATION ROAD
ESTATE ROAD 4
FIELD BUILDINGS
UNIT 4 PIONEER WAY
16 ALPHA AVENUE
66 CHURCH STREET
18 ST NICOLAS GATE
33 ALBERT STREET
MILLFIELDS ROAD
263 ALCESTER ROAD SOUTH
FIRST FLOOR BLACKBURN HOUSE
KESTRAL HOUSE
7/9 THOMAS STRET
PRICE WILLIAM AVENUE
HIPPO HOUSE
32 BERGEN WAY
UKS HOUSE
BECKINGHAM BUSINESS PARK
SWEET STREET
PARK LANE
STONEFERRY BRIDGE
LTOFTS ROAD
80 JERVIS ROAD
CLEATHAM ROAD
WESTWAY INDUSTRIAL PARK
118-122 SCARBOROUGH ROAD
HINDLE & GREEN BUSINESS PAR
BRADBURY HOUSE
WOOQDROYD MOUSE

SPRINGFIELD rOwVQm
HELLABY INDUSTRIA
SEEFELD MAIN &

“BTATE
ﬁ,i;w ﬂ

STEPNEY LANE

x 652
mx>zsﬂ ROAD
GRAVEL PIT L ANE

WARREN STREET

SHOREBURY POINT
WINCOLMLEE

CAYTON

GRANT
CASTLE
LIVERSEDGE
WADDINGTON
CHELTENHAM
GRIMSBY
SHEFFIELD
CHESTER
BLACKPOOL
HULL

WAWNE
SCARBORGUGH
COTTINGHAM

SOUTH HUMBERSIDE INDUSTRIAL EST GREAT GRIMSEY

TELFORD ROAD
PIONEER BUSINESS PARK
MOLESCROFT

SYSTON

ETTINGSHALL

KINGS HEATH

UNIT 30 FALLON COURT
KESTRAL LANE
HOLDERNESS ROAD
SANDYCROFT
SCARBOROUGH STREET
SUTTON FIELDS INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
1-3 DIXON ROAD
TOLLESHUNT MAJOR

i

BASFORD
CLOUGH ROAD
BILTON GRANGE

KIRTON-IN-LINDSEY
PONTLAND ROAD

LEIGH RO
SELRY BCLU

BRAMNDSBURTON

MIDDLESBOROUGH
CASTLEFORD
BEVERLEY
LITTLEBOROUGH
HEDON

LEICESTER
WOLVERHAMPTON
BIRMINGHANM
STOCKTON-ON-TEES
MANSFIELD

HULL

DEESIDE

HULL

HULL

BRISLINGTON
MALDON

LEEDS
NOTTIN
HULL
NORMANTOM
HULL
GAINSBOROL
THROCKLEY
BRIDUINGTON
WIGAN

GHAM

W15 8B4 485 b5

LME 98BN maﬁ 50
(G152 3NO 235.00
D3 18F 123 w,mm
54 THU 152494
CHY 3N 255475
FY4 ZRE 324
O 239 81
5XP 18402 26
YOt are 528,75
HUTE 4M1L EREEIpae]
ON31 278 8905 66
TE3 80U 615 85
WF10 5w 3348.10
HUT 708 500 00

OL15 BAY
HU12 8HS
LE7 208

11182 51

TS18 37X

NGYE 5FT wmw& 20
1488 37

CHE 202 55 .81

HU3 4TG 55126 90

HUT7 OY0Q 312 58

8134 50Y 73381

CMB 8LZ 933.75

L511808 ,3?3 39

NGE BDT

HUB TGN

WS 2AA

D21 4R

NE15 by
YO8 TN

wmmﬁ Qe




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Name of Sharcholder ; Address (with postcode) i No. of

shares held

i
i

999

Ordinary shares

Stepney Lane Hull HUS 11,

i

Quibell & Son
Holdings Limited | W

120 Beverley Road, Kirkella, HUT0 7HA

W

I Stephenson (as
nominee)

Prate 17110




Rule 2.33

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es)

(b) Insert date

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s

proposals

Form 2.178

2.17B

Name of Company

Quibell and Son (Hull) Limited

Company Number

01320555

In the High Court of Justice, Chencery Division, Leeds

District Registry

(full name of court)

Court case number

2227 of 2010

We (a) Mark D A Loftus of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 2 Humber Quays, Wellington Street
West, Hull Hu1 2BN and Ian David Green of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33

Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP

attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company.

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) 12 January 2011

i, ch[;{m,{)

Signed

Joint Administrator

Dated 12/1/11

Contact Details:

Ruth Turner

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds

LS1 4JP

Tel 0113 289 4326

DX Number

DX Exchange




